STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100 Sub 177

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILIITES COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
Rulemaking Proceeding to Implement) ATTORNEY GENERAL'S
Securitization of Early Retirement of) OFFICE NOTICE OF
Subcritical Coal-Fired Generating Facilities) INTERVENTION

The North Carolina Attorney General's Office (AGO), by and through the undersigned attorneys, gives notice of intervention in the above-captioned docket on behalf of the using and consuming public pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 62-20 for the reason that the above matter is of significant interest to the members of the using and consuming public, and on behalf of the State and its citizens pursuant to G.S. § 114-2(8), because the matter affects the public interest. Pursuant to Rule R1-39, the AGO agrees to electronic service of all pleadings and other filings in this matter.

Respectfully submitted, this the 19th day of November, 2021.

/s/ Margaret A. Force_

Margaret A. Force Special Deputy Attorney General N.C. Department of Justice Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 Telephone: (919) 716-6053

Facsimile: (919) 716-6050

pforce@ncdoj.gov

_/s/Teresa L. Townsend

Special Deputy Attorney General N.C. Department of Justice Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602-0629 Telephone: (919) 716-6980 Facsimile: (919) 716-6050

ttownsend@ncdoj.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that she has served a copy of the foregoing ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE NOTICE OF INTERVENTION upon the parties of record in this proceeding by email, this the 19th day of November, 2021.

/s/ Margaret A. Force

Margaret A. Force Special Deputy Attorney General